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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have cleared a number of proposals regarding doubling of Railway lines in the country including Uttar Pradesh during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds provided and spent on execution of these projects during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): 55 doubling works have been included in various Budgets during the last three years i.e. 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 covering a distance of 2727 Km.Out of these,8 doubling works are fully/partly in Uttar Pradesh covering a distance of 350 Km.

(c): Expenditure amounting to approx. Rs.1186 cr has been incurred on these doubling works during last three years.
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